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IN! TED STATES 
n~-r· P.RT \', ===~~T OF THE INTERIOR 

EUi:::.'.;,U Of' R~CLAMAT!ON 

July 16, 1962 

Mr. Frank Paoli, Chairmen 
Pll!ce!' County \·1c.tc:- }.gcncy 
Placer Cou.~ty Courthouoe 
AubuT"n, Celi!ornic 

nco:- l<r. rcol i.: 

THE REG IOr,.>.L 0 1k£C TO "< 

As you kno';.:;', th~ President on May 15, .1962, approved 
a statement of policies, standards, and procedures 
for \L~iform applicction in the foTI!IUlation, evaluation, 
and revie~ of CO!!lprchensiv~ river basin plans end 
individual p~oject pl~,s for use and development of 
~etc= enc related land rcnourccs. Purou!!nt to thoae 
policiec the Sacretary of the Interior is pre5ently 
studying the feasibility of increasing the eepacity 
of the propoccd Aubu'ITI RcscrvoiT on the J.merice.n River 
to ascertain if c r-o~e co~prehensive development of 
its basin co~ld be ccc~?liohed thereby. In or<lc~ to 
assuTe full cc::iprehcnoivc develo~nt. I urge. uith 
the concu~rance of the C~i6cion~r of Reclernotion 
and the Secretary of the Interior, that the t .erms of 
the agree~ent contained in the letter of Febniary 23,1962. 
to you co~cc:-!'ing the development by your Agency of its 
project on the Middle Fork of the >.~0 rican River be 
emended and supplemented in the manner and to the extent 
hereinsfteT set out. 

•; .. '. : ::· ·-.- .•• -:-~:.;~· ·:- •: "':···?'HT, .. -.-·~• •·••·~_-:.'!>~"':-:•::~·~ "~:~~-·~~ :"·.::::. :. ,'; ' ·.1 
• --• • ' • 4 • • • ', • ,. ., • • , ·.: • , • '.· :--: •{ • '.' : : •; • • • ..::. ' • V ' • • _' ~ 
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Pa:--agraph (c) is a.mended to read as follO\lls: 

"(c) The: A6enc y ~d 11 be required to 
purchase the foi.lo-..iir, 6 minimum siounts of 
~ate1 fro~ the Central Valley Project during 
normal yeais on the basis of 5•year intervals: 

1967 thru 1971 0 
1972 thru 1976 0 
1977 thru 19fil 0 
198'.? thru 19P.6 0 
19fl7 thru 1991 0 
1992 thru 1996 15,000 acre-feet 
1997 thru 2001 35,000 acre-feet 
2002 thru 2000 85,000 acre•feet 
2007 thru 2011 117,000 acre•feet 

If the Auhurn Dam and Reservoir has been 
constructed by the Federal Government, wnter 
under the above schedule shall be dcliver~d 
to the A~cncy at Aubu:-n tcservoir. Otherwise 
said water shall be delivered to the Agency 
at points mutually a~rced upon. 0 

Para~rrapr1 (j) is a..."Tlended to read as fol lows: 

"(j) Acceptance by yo~n Agency of a 
m&xi:r~; Hat~1 surfac€; elevation of the 
propcscc Au~,u:-:' F'.cservoi! up to 1140 feet 
and willingt.1:;E.S of your A:1ency to construct 
an~ opcra:c its project so as not~ 
inc lu..:lc ar.y fe~ture which would be inter­
i:erec! witL hy a maximu~·: water surface 
elevation of 1140 feet, provided, however, 
that the A~ency shall not be ptecluded 
fror.1 laL:r including features which are 
cor:sister.t with the maximum water surface 
elevation of Auburn Dari: and ReseTVoir as 
actually constructed." 
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TI:e f~llcr .... in6 proviDio~ shall be added to and made a 

11 (L> C0.~·.(.::.-:nc ing with the yee.1· follovi .. ,g 
t.he: rct i!'.c::1:.1en~ ... ,[ the bonde issued for the 
cons tru:t 1,., :,1 of i:Le Agency• i project and 
c·ont inuing t !:~re;: ~ f tcr so lorig as the Agency's 
p :·oj .:· c t i~ C:(;ono-..!.~:ally feasible ' for ope!'ation 
c.s a watc!' dc,·:e lop:c,ent proj cct, it 1hall be 
c, p::'!·e!~d or:• t:.:. t o 'Q~::d.r.11.ze its yield for the 
dcN e lop.~~1~: $ ctinsenret ion, and use , .. e water 
f ""'" co.,....su: ..... ~· •· i· , ~ ,;•~, .. r··""..," " • • , .. , • • • •; # - • · \ \: 1 \. J > V -- 1.~ U t 

Except 66 herei11abc.,v~ pr~vi<ied the provisions of th<> lette?' 
of Fet-ruu~:y 2·~, 1962 . shall remain in full force and effect. 
We believe t hat the construction and operation of the 
rcsp!:)c:t ive ri·oj FCt s lt. E-. rrovi~ed in the February 2 3, 1962, 
lP.ttc~ er. hc·~E:1nc.b o-..r~ rr,odifjecl "~ill assure full COT'lpreheneive 
rlcve lo~·"' r! t (1: th€ J> ... -:?? ,: i ccn River basil). 

If you concur, ple~6e furnish us a certified copy of a 
resolution o f ecceptance by the Board of DiTector~ of 
your Agency £~d execut~ the attached copy of this letter· 
at the pl~ce indicated. Upon the delivery to me of the 
exccutec c ..... ~-,· o:: t h is le?tter end the cert if 1.ed copy of 
thE· !'e r : ,.H: i ;-.~ s t r,(? t <: r.::G o: the a~reereent containcc! in 
the lett ~'!.· o..: Feb n ~a":'1 23, 19(,2, shall be deemed to b-a 
a..,d i:-.2 l l t.:; t:.1·~.~r: · .:: -~ ~:: t.~ic 'f'Eli t icula!·S here 1n s 1'o· .... · e net out. 

Acce;>te ri : 

B:; _____ .. . , ... ___ ,, ,·-~ ·. 
Cha 1 r F,a :: 

~. · .. 
' .. ' . . -· . -. :. . . . ., . ... ... 

Sinc~rely yours, 

H. ?. Du·;an 
r.~Jlonsl Dir~ctor 

.. ''-__.,... 
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RESOLUTION NO. 62 -15 OF THE PLACER COUNTY 
WATER AGENCY APPROVING '.r£kMS OF AGREEMENT WITH UNITED 
STATES RELATED TO THE MIDDLE FORK AMERICAN RIVER 

PROJECT -

i 

I 
I 

l l WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 62-3, the Board of Directors of \ 

I 2 the Placer County Water Agency accepted and agreed to the basic 

3 ii terms for an agreement between said Agency and the United States I 
4 \I as set forth in a letter dated February 23, 1962, from Mr. H. P. I 

d I 

5 ii Dugan, Regional Director, Region 2, United States Bureau of Rec lam-! 
/. 1· 

'I 
6 \I ation; and I 

7 11

1

: WHEREAS, representatives of the United States Department \

1 8 I of the Interior have since then requested the Placer County Water I, 

9 Agency to consider a modification of certain of the terms of said 

I 10 I agreement in order to permit the Department of the Interior to 

11 ii explore the advisability of enlarging the proposed Auburn Reser­
ii 

12 Ii voir; and 

13 ! WHEREAS, the proposed modifications in the terms of 

14 agreement set forth in said letter of February 23, 1962, have 

15 
1
1 specified in a letter to Mr. Frank J. Paoli, Chairman of the 

16 I Board of Directors of the Placer County Water Agency, from Mr. 

the I 
I 

been j 

17 \H.P. Dugan, Regional Director, Region 2, United States Bureau of 
i 

18 i Reclamation, dated July 16, , 1962; and 
I 

19 
1

1 WHEREAS, said letter states that the Commissioner of 

20 1\ Reclamation and the Secretary of the Interior have concurred in 

2l !urging the modification of the terms of said February 23, 1962, 
I 22 1letter; and 
I 
I 23 I WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Placer County 

24 ,Water Agency desires at this time to indicate formally its 
25 !acceptance of said modifications; 
26 I NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by 
27 I of the Placer County Water Agency that said 

the Board of Directors 

Board hereby accepts 
28 I and agrees to the modifications co£. the terms of agreement between 
29 the Agency and the United States as set forth in the letter dated 
30 !July 16, 1962, to Mr. Frank J. Paoli from Mr. H.P. Dugan, 

31 I Regional Director, Region 2, United States Bureau of Reclamation, 
32 1and that the Chairman of said Agency is authorized to execute a 

I 

I 

I 
i 
I 
I 

I 
i 
! 
I 
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• 
1 copy of said letter indicating such acceptance and agreement. 

2 I 1tie foregoing Resolution was duly passed by the Placer 

3 !County Water Agency at a special meeting thereof held on the 16th 1 

4 !day of July, 1962, by the following vote on roll call: 

5 AYES DIRECTORS: P.::1dovich, _nders on, Briner a11 d rioli 

6 

7 :I 
NOES DIRECTORS: None 

8 [I ABSENT DIRECTORS: "Coyle 

911 Signed and approved by me after its passage this 16th 

10 
1
1 day of July, 1962. 
I 

11 I 
12 

:: ilATmST: 

151~-~~ 
16 Cei-;Placer County Water 

!Agency 
17 I 

18 

19 

ency 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
20 I I, Elynor Freeman, Clerk of the Placer County Water I 

certify that the above is a true copy of a Resolution I 21 jAgency, 
I 

22 adopted at a special meeting of the Board of Directors of:; the Pl.acT 

23 County Water Agency held on July 16, 1962. I 

25 

24 I 

C~~fuce~~ency ' 
26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 
- 2 -
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PLACER COU1':TY WATER AGENCY July 16, 1962 

Tht Plac er County Wat er Ag ! ncy me ~ in specia lsession with al l 
Direc~ors pzes ent except Thoma s E. Doyl e; Chair man Frank J. Paoli 
presiding; El ynor Freema n, Cl erk. Also pres ent wer e J ohn M. Bernard , 
Count y Ex ecutive , and Stanl ey W. Kr Gni ck , Attonney . Waiver of notice 
of special meet:ng was signed and filed . 
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION - Re~olution No. 62- 15 Pass ed Approving 

Terms of Agre~ment with Unit ed Stat es Relating to t he 
Middle Fork American River Proj ect 

Mr . Stanley W. Kronick , Attorney, read a letter from Mr. H. P. 
Dugan , negional Director of the Bureau of Reclamati,n , in which d,.A,(.. 

St outlined amend1nent s ~nd supp. ements to th e l e tt<!r of agreemen 
dated Februar y 23 , 1962 , concer ning the develo~ment of the Placer 
County Middle Fork American River proj ect . 

Motion wa s made by Briner, s econded by Radovich , all members 
voting aye on r~ll call exceptDirector Doyl e absen~ that 
Resol ut i on No. 62-15 be pass ed approving the t•x~sxmfxtk•xa~x••~•Rt 
~itkxtk•xWRit»ax~tat•sx2Nx»aMxafxR»«l amati»nx xam1Rm~1ntsxanm 
s~,,1~1At s xi Axan agreement dated July 16, 1962 which amends and 
suppl ements t he Agreemen t with t he Bureau of Recla mation dat ed 
Febzuary 23 , 1962. 

ADJ OURNMENT 

Motion was made by Briner , seconded by And erson , all members 
~oti ng aye exc ept Director Joyle abs ent , that the sp ecial me~ting 

be adjourned. 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT.OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF RECLAMATION 

REGIONAL OFFICE. REGION 2 

P. 0. BOX 2511 

ADDRESS ALL. 

COMMUNICATIONS TO 

THE REGIONAL. DIRECTOR 

~,:,;-:,::_· r;/./5 --_-: ·--=-=J - -'O'-:-: 

~-
IN REPLY 

· REFER TO: 2-770 . SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 

(TOWN AND COUNTRY AREA) 

California Stete Water Rights Board 
Po Oo Box 1592 
.Sacramento 7, California · 

Gentlemen:· 

Subject: Applications 18084, 18085, 18086, and 18087 by 
P~cer County Water Agency to appropriate water 
from the North and Middle Forks of the American 
River and its tributaries 

On October 12, 1961, we filed a protest with your Board against 
the granting of permits on the subject applicationso As we stated 
in the letter transmitting those prptests to your Executive Officer, 
positive st·eps were being taken to resolve our mutual problems · 
relating to the development of the water resources of the American 
Rivero 

I am.now happy to inform you that a letter agreement dated July 16, 
1962 amending and supple.~enting the February 23, 1962 lette~ which·: . 
has been marked as.Pl~cer County Water Agency's Ex.."rJ.ibit No.!~ in ,z..1· 7ji1/b 2-
the proceedings before your Board has been executedo A copy of the 
July 16, 1962 letter is attechedo We, therefore, wish to withdraw 
our protests against the Agency's applications 18o84·through 18087. 
Plea.se make the necessary entries in your records"to ref'lect these 
withdrawalso 

Enclosure:· 

Copy to: Mr o Fran}: Paoli, Chai~:-t1an ' 
i 

. Placer· Cot:.nty Ws:ter Agency 
Placer County c·ou:r-t ~ou!3e 
Auburn, California" 

(with enclosure) 

S:!.ncer-ely ym.irs, 

t 
1· 

• 
I• 

I. 
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PETITION FOR CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION 

Attached $10.00 filing fee with petitions for changes 

Application 18085 

State Water Rights Board 
1401 - 21st Street 
Sacramento, California 

Gentlemen: 
We 

Permit License ------ -----

X hereby request permisRion to change the point of diversion described 
in the abo~.,~~-numbered filing to a point described as follows and as shown on the 
map herewith submitted: 

See attached amended Application 18085, Par, 4 Supp. Ref,·No, 6·­
(Give tie by bearing and distance or by coordinate distances from some 

Changed from American Bar to Ralston Afterbay Dam, Attached amended 
· government corner and the 40 acre subdivision in.which the new point of 

Application 18085 also includes the changes proposed in the petitions sub-
diversion lies). 

mitted on May 28, 1962, and is intended to supersede the amended application 
submitted at that time. 
GIVE REASON FOR PROPOSED CHANGE Elimination of American Bar Dam and ~ 

_Afterbay Dam from Project. 

WILL THE OLD POINT OF DIVERSION BE ABANDONED? Yes. 
Irrigation, inciden_t_a_l,_..;;d~om_;,..;e_s_t_1-·c~,--~~-~~-~ 

WATER WILL BE USED FOR recreational' municipal & industrial PURPOSES. 

I have access to the proposed new point of diversion by virtue of 

Private! owned land will be ac uired b urchase or thro h exercise 
Ownership, lease, verbal or written agreement 

of power of eminent domain. 
If by lease or agreement state name and address of party or parties 
from whom access has been obtained. 

Are there any persons taking water from the stream between the old 
point of diversion and the new point of diversion? No • 

.,.( A..,..n_s_w"""e'""r ...... """'Y,_e_s __ 11 -o-r-11"""N_o_"..,..)---

Give names and addresses: 

This change docs not involYe the intriiduction of any new source or any 
increase in the amount of the appropriation. PIACER COUNTY WATER AGENCY 

Adolph Moskovitz 
..t? _ v -( , ':..~~""i;~f~ eo.":i!O Attorney for Placer County ____ o __ 0 ___ ,£,' ______ 2 .... 1_1.1E , •• ~rb ~ , Water Agency 
(Date) o;.""', u oc . ~nc \ 0 ~ -., on .~.) 

Chapter 254, Statntes of 1955, 1·equi,·es a ~;>10.00 filing !'ee vii th pf>titions for 
changes. 

Form 104 
2-19-60 

fl 
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Mr. Ralph M. Brody, Chairman 
Department ot Water lleaouroea 
Cal.1.fornla Water Oomu.1slon 
P. o. Box 388 
~acramento, California 

7/13/62 f 
A.pp lie a ti ons 

18084, ~, 18086 and 
18087 - Placer County 
Water Agenc7 

1'h11 will acknowledge receipt ot 10ur Inte~Departaental Co11JD1uni­
oation ot July 11 ednatng ua that the Cal.1torn1a Water Comm1aa1on 
lla.4 at its ••e'Mng held on July 61 1962, 8PJI' oved IJIG4aent1 
to Appl1oat1ona 18084, l808S, 180~6 and 18087 ot the Placer County 
Water Agency. 

L. K. Hill 
Executive Ottie•r 

JTB:tm 

I 
~·· 
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July 3, 1962 

Kr. Alvin Landis 
!t.torney at Law 
926 J Street Building 
Saoraaiento 141 ~li.tomia 

Subject• Applloationa 18084, 1808.S, 18066 ancl 16o87 ot 
Placer County 'Water Agency on American Ri:,er 
and Tributarin in Placer imd t1 .ilendo Oowrt.iea 

Thia 11 to aolmawledge receipt ot your letter- ot June 22, 1962, Nt'M.na 
forth your poattion regarding the 11 .D&racle County Actms1•' tour 
auc,eet..d pmd.t tem• to 1- iapoaed in pemits to be te,u4Ml on tu 
above-nmnbered applieatiom tor the pNkctit1n of the eounv ot origin. 

The inorttti ot your auggeltiona will be analyzed and it turtber 
olaritication ia reqnincl you will be atfOl"ded an opportunity to do 
so at Ute hnring arol1edulecl tor Jul.7 1"11 1962. 

'iery truly yours, 

L. ft. Hill 
Eucut.ive C.ttieer 
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June 13, 1962 

Placer CoWlty Water Agency 
c/o lronick1 Moakov1t& and Vanderlaan 
Attorn•1• at Lev 
926 J Street Bl11141na 
Saoraaento • C.litornia /----;~, 

I 

S11bJeot, Application• 18oaa..{_ 1808S~,,/l8086 and 18087 

Gentleaena ~ 

This will acknovle41• receipt ot tb• petition• tor oban1•• 
in th• poiuta ot d1Ye1'11on and places ot a•• aet forth in 
Applioationa 18o81t1 1808S, 18086 and 18087. It Will be 
nece1sar7 for 7ou to 1ab111t tbe proposed obanc•• to the 
State Water Collllisaion tor approval purav.ant to Water Code 
Section lOJoi+., prior to consideration ot tbe petition• b7 
tbe State Water Ri&bta Board. 

Upon not1tica,1on by the Water Collll111ion ot 1t1 decision 
on the propoae4 cban1••• \be petition• will be taken under 
consideration bJ tbe Board. 

Very tral7 :,ova, 

L. IC. Hill 
~eoutive ott!cer 

JtB1ao 

(; 
:: / 
!1 
/:' 

/ ,v 
I' 

: I 
! 

I 

,~ 
., . ',: 
,, 

,I 

l 
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Mr. Al.Yla Lan41• 
At.~ at Lav 

- J lldldiJ:tc / 
Saan111 nto 11&., C&U.ronda . 

lu1'Jec1n Applica'tiGldl J.8o8tt., 18085, 18o86 ancl l8o8T 
Plaav Colmv Water ,,.._, 

IN.I' Nr. Ia&Dtia: 

Your letter of_, 29, 19'2, ... torth ft'IIII" tenlll 1l'b1ea 70ll 8'UIP•t N 1n­
alude4 1n -, paid u 1•..._ to Pl.aoer Cault¥ Water J.at,nq 1n CClaDHtiOD vS. "th 
't.be nl,Jeet applicatioae. 

leaollRioa lo. 121 of the Cal.1tomi& Water ea..t.aaiaa (PCWA lxh. 12) 1a a rel.ea• f'1'0II ,rtont., bT tt. CoaldPioa to tbl A..-, of state =•Ucma 
1'936 en4 1931 1D fa'fOI' of A&lie&tiCIIII lfkl811., l8o9S., l8o86 aa4 • !bat 
Nl.AN trca priority vu _.. ftlt.1eet to tour OOIIIU.Uoa, ta tint ot 
vld.ob rate u tollont 

"1he prior riabta Oil u.r oCIUllty 1a 1lb1oh the water IOlilCht to be 
.pJJJopr:taW orici•td to the 11N ot _. _ _. u _,. be acee-
NrJ' tw tlN ...i.cpltilt ot ne11 COW1tJ u prw1ta4ftn- s.n Seetton 
10505 ot tile Water Co6t • " 

It appaa.n tat tl\e ob.jectiYe ot each of the t.iw IIUU8atff by J'Oll 19 IM'te• 
.-tel.¥ at 1q' tM cGDMU• ot the relew ,.._ JliAn.V 1110tN ucwe . 
...._. ... ve do aot _....t.u4 how each ot JOU .._. ... coalit10IIII 
clittltr trCII tbl otben 1motar u tbil Mtwll. obJff'U.w u OGGN1•4. 

Will you ~ ad.Y1.M w ~ tbe conlS.t1GD QN1fte4 l\r tJMt C&Utcrm1a 
Watte,,, Caalaeion v1ll an tae obJectiw ot ll......., OOIIIIV Water AaeDC7 
a.114 ~ DI.TS.at ""11o UtUity JiatrS.ot u4 11 an, bolt' tllit tov can­
M tiona •uae•-4 1-' 70U utuaJJ..y dU'fer frOll ea.ch other. 

Very truly YOUNi, 

L. IC. Il1ll 
Jbecutiw. Officer 

ILW:l~l> 
cc: ~. A4olph Moeko\r.Ltz, At.t.o~ at Lav 

.ll"oniu, Nouon ta &114 Yudilrlau 
5)26 J Street Bail.ting, loam 101~ 
8aanu1ento 14, Calito.nda 
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D- STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

STATE :wATER RIGHTS BOARD 
P. 0. BOX 1592 

SACRAMENTO 7. CALIFORNIA>':<,'(• 

D 
Receipt 15.844 

Date ___ J1#7-__ ~~0 __ lf~I~-':---'------( $ ______ .'10!.~-------) 
i ' 

Received ______ ,,.--_________ (.$ ___ ) 
D Cash [] Money Order Cit Check (Receipt contingent upon collection) 

I 1 
~ COUI\ii7 Water Age1101' 
~I! Jtro~i4ti, ~· ·x~~j;11 . . ~ ... 
At ... OJ"lll3Yf! s't &lflW ,r • 

926 .) $tit "$,cig.. · · · 
L Sacramt n't4) .14, 'c•11·tomill _J 

'Re _____ _APPLICA1I0H_ l8Q8S __ · · __________ 1 
---··----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

D Deposit D Balance [j full 

Recordation Fee . . $ .. _____________ Application No. . · . $ __________ . 

Verification-Fee . . $___________ Permit Fee . . . . $ _______ _ 

Expense $______ Permit Extension Fee . $ __________ _ 

----------------------------------------- $__________ Petition Fee $~ 10.:00 
D Uncleared Collections 

D Application 

FORM 300 

D Proof of Claim 
D Adjudication Apportionment 
D Verification -Advance 
D Other 

47168 11•!56 20M QUIN@ SPO 

Additional Fee on Charges 
Certification Fee • . .. 
Copying-Comparing . . 
Proof of Claim Fee . . . 
Adjudication Apportionment 
Refund-Verification 

Other . . . . 

$ ________ _ 
$ _______ · 
$ ___ _ 

' $--------·- I 
$ __________ _ 
$ _______ _ 
$ _______ _ 

STATE WATER RIGHTS BOARD 

::·,e_czx:.:::Jk>h~-------
- Title 




